
+	 $ 5,422,092.27
Total Contract Amount:	 $ 5,422,092.27

0%	 	Previous Earnings:	 $
10.31%	 	Earnings This Period: $

Total Earnings:	 $

0.00
526,023.61

526,023.61

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 473,421.25

undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
SpSp ifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.-atp. 

r	 '

odriguez
ted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

The
accordance wi

Prepared By:
Co

The foregoing estima

Date:	 09/16/2010

Approved by:
(County)

Approved by:
(County)

Approved by: 	
(Project)	 Engineer:

ect Repr- ntative:

Engineer:

Date:

Date:

Date:

0

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

po . S3+ qtf-

14c	 121, t 53

--za _vo

PROJECT

OWNER
Address:

ATTN:

Estimate No: 	 1 
P.O. No:	 53194 
Start Date:	 06-10-2010 
Current Contract Completion Date:	 7/15/2011 
Estimate Cut Off Date:
Date of Estimate:	 9/16/2010

A.	 Contract Amount to Date:
Contract Price:
Approved Change Order:

3. Approved Change Order:

Total Changes to Date:

B.	 Earnings to Date:
Previous Work Completed:
Work Completed this Period:

3. Materials on Site:

Louis E. Hood, P.E.

Rain Days to Date

Initial Contract Time
Current Approved Extensions ±
Previous Approved Extensions ±
Total Contract Time
Spent Days
Days Remaining

400	 	 days
	 days
	 days
	 days
	 days
	 days

	 days

$ 5,422,092.27

IMPROVEMENTS TO GREENBUSCH ROAD PHASE II

Fort Bend County 
1124 Blume Rd. 
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

C.	 Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%	 of	 $526,023.61

Total Payments Due:
Less Previous Payments:

52,602.36
473,421.25

0.00   

J.11 001 1 020 Greenbusch Road (Fort Bend County)1Pay Estimates\FBC Payment Application Form with Allgood PE NO. 1.doc



PAY ESTIMATE: # 1
PROJECT: GREENBUSCH RD - MILLS MANOR DR TO FALCON LANDING BLVD.
JOB #. 1020

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 	 $473,421.25 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the GREENBUSCH ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated September 16, 2010
covering all such work less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the
above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned
agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character
whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said
improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-
rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work
performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $5,422.092.27

CHANGE ORDERS -	 Add $0.00
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $5,422,092.27

Value of Completed Work $526,023.61
Less Retention 10% $52,602.36
Net value of Completed Work $473,421.25

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES:
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $473,421.25
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $473,421.25
CONTRACT BALANCE: $4,948,671.02

Amount Retainage This Invoice $52,602.36
Amount Retainage Previous $0.00
Total Retainage to Date $52,602.36

ALLGOOD CO STRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By: 	
Roy Rodrriuez/Vicejr sident

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on SvfLittif i	 	 , 2010, by Roy Rodriguez, Vice
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the  (1 117  day of	 2010.

(4)A),4;:e 
Not y Public for the	 e of Texas
My Commission Expires:  GM	 Cl- Li) i I

ej	 P-'' f'	 JOANNE RODRIGUEZ V
0
o
0 

	 Notary Public

4
()	

State of Texas
()

t	 44.c.-/r.--	

Commission Expires

(
09-07-2011



o 2
0

�)	 0	 0	 c*	 0	 0

ER	 CO-	 En	 En	 En	 En-

co	 CO	 0	 0	 co
0	 CV	 d-	 0	 0	 LC)
cd	 c\i	 N	 cO

ER	 EA-	 ER	 EA-	 ER	 En

O	 c)	 c)	 o	 o	 oO	 c)	 c)	 c)	 o	 o

0	 0	 O	 0	 O	 tr)

(,,	 ea	 ef	 ea	 ea	 ea
0	 o	 c	 o	 co	 oO	 0	 o	 o	 0	 o
6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6

co	 71-
I	 CO

co,-
CV
0)in
.-

(p

(0

c\i
0)L.c)
,-

cOco

w
<

Q°
H 0
0 H

>-
1-	 LLI
0 I-,

`4.
< °
H
0 

0
H

F--
0
2
>

0 ILI
0

2
<

< -c/2
H
Of--

Lu
C-)
<

ri
Z
0

0
>-

=

Z cO	 Lri	 O	 r-	 c\i	 4
a co	 co	 Lr)	 co

LC)	 CO	 71-

.Q-
Li)	 71-	 CO

1—
E >-	 >-	 >-	 0	 >-	 u_

U)	 0	 U)	 <	 0	 __I
LLI
I-
LU
CC

c.i

o	 c)	 o	 o	 c)	 o	 o	 c)	 c)	 o	 oc)	 o	 c)	 o	 o	 c)	 o	 c)	 c)	 o	 o
CO	 O	 c\i	 O	 O	 c.i	 c.i	 N-	 4	 c-,	 (-.-	 c)	 C \I	 0	 x-	 0)	 LC)	 COco	 co	 C \J	 N.-	 0)	 0)	 CV

	

0	 CO	co 	 r---

<	 u_	 <›-	 Z	 Z	 --J
<	 <	 >-.	 0	 0	 <W	 _1	 W	 CO	 _1

-	

LU	 W	 CO	 H	 I-	 0

0 ---	 >-
CO	 IL:	 Y	 op

U) Q_	 U) CO f:	 D0

	

U-I ,-*	
0	 H

a LLI	 <:(

0 CDC°u)	 u)W,-- LU	 CO
0	 < =	 LU>

a

-

- 0

_	 u_ 2	 ,u.2.	 co

•

 W0 I-1-1	 F.) -•U	 Z	 D

I--: 	-	 < < „..r.	 z	 co
O	 H:u)	 u) E (1-`	 Fii,	 W0

CO a WLu Lu	 fiWLU	 5< H H —	 w<u_	 w < 0W a-

0 I- 
Z UJ	 <	 0 0

--J	 i	 J	 ±- eo
HzU _	 o_

co Li j	 .	 g...,

1- C \J CO	 Cr	 LC) CO Ns 00 C) r r r T	 r r r r

_ j 	 > < CD < Z	 I-	 - w 021	 0
< 0	 0 u_ „ 2 HC") I- <	 0)	 <	 Y	 LU

2 L 1/4-1	 wLIJ	 (_)

	

<	 2—
LJJ LU LU	 LUDb<D	 } CC _1	 ECC	 CC	 CC U) ,-- CO 0	

_J
	 I- 12 CO	 0_

O	 N-	 C•1	 M	 Cr	 L()	 CO	 N.--

Cf) < CO	 a_ a	 w
ED- iii 15	

0Q
z c.) 

u)
—1 <	 _71 a HW H

06 il 06	 a > 0	 E) >- ' co <
0 < 0---. W 1 ›- < 1LLI 0 LU CILU (..) G CC

0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 c*"O	 O	 O	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
O

D	 co	 2
o	 ..-	 ''I	 1
N-	 C)	

, N
Ns	 Co	 w
,-	 h..	 ,
,-	 cNi	 a_.

2.
?ea	 ea	 Ea	 Ea	 ea	 ta	 ER	 id,	 En	 ER	 En	 69- (.)
2o	 0	 o	 0	 0	 0	 o	 0	 0	 o	 c °o	 o	 o	 0	 cD	 0	 0	 o	 cp	 0	 OE

6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 c \ i	 6	 6	 6	 Op`
03

2
to

cn

C
_c

0
920

0	 (o	 .-
N 	 ai	 I
N-	 CD
,-.	 r-
,-	 (NZ

En	 ER	 En-	 En	 En-	 ER	 ER	 ER	 ER	 En	 En- 69

0	 T	 0	 Ns.	 co	 0	 0	 '71-	 LC)	 CO
0	 CO	 L.C)	 CO	 CN	 0	 LC)	 V	 d-	 00	 Ns
L.6	 d	 COco	 co

▪

	c)	 N-	 CO	 "1"	 COco	 o	 LU

E,

€9-	 69	 En-	 En	 ea	 ea	 Ea	 ea	 ea	 Ea	 ta,15
C)



O
oci

0-)
0.1	 CO

if)
Co.

0	 >-	 >-
1-	 U	 CO

CD
O
CO
c_C)

0
H

CD	 0	 CD	 CD
CD	 0	 CD	 0
Co	 O	 N:

Co	 co	 co
co	 4	 co

co

>-	 <	 u_	 >-
W

H

H
w

0

O	 O

Lr>	 6	 6
LC)	 LA

C-

a_

o 2
0

c*	 (r)	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 c)	 c*)	 0	 �,&.)
CD	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 O	 CD	 0	 0	 0	 CD	 0	 0	 CD

O	 O

>-
1- LL.1

}-
-J <

°
H0 0HH

0
2
\\

H>
C/

Ce
LL

(-a	 ER	 ea	 EA-	 EA	 EA-	 EA	 EA-	 EA-	 EA-	 EA-	 EA-

IT
o	 o	 o	 .)
o	 o	 o	 gczi Lci	 d	 f,o	 o	 w

CO	 C •1	 >-,
C \J 	 -v-	 CO	

co
EL

CO	 w
'E

EA	 EA	 EA	 EA	 EF) 	 ER	 ce-	 (;)
0

-O	
0	 c)	 c)	 c)	 0	 0	 gc)	 c)	 c)	 0	 0	 0	 0

6	 ,-	 6	 6	 6	 Co	 6	 6O	 'aLa	 c
Cv

0

_o
C

0
O	 0	 0O	 c)	 c)
6	 Lri	 d
c,	 o	 ,-

(..0	 CV
C \J 	 v-	 CO
co

ER	 (JD-	 ea	 ea	 EA	 EA	 Eft

w
<

°
0
H

EA-	 EA EA EA EA 69- EA EA EA EA EA-	 ER

0	 CD 0 0 0 0 CD CD 0 0 CD
O	 O o o o O O O o o o
6	 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

CD	 r	 71-	 N-	 CO	 u-)	 co	 a)	 Lr)	 N-	 L.C)
71- 	CO	 C	 0.)	

-	

CO	 0	 CO	 CO	 •:1-	 co
4	 cs;	 f	 6	 6	 Lsi	 N	 CO	 CO
CO	 N-	 71-N	 N	 N	 Lar)

ER	 69-	 EA-	 EA	 EA	 EA-	 EA-	 EA-	 ER	 EA-	 EA-

I-

>-
0 8

I-
Z

LLJ	 LLJ

U.J	 LU
CC	 CC
0	 0z	 z

0
0	 0

0
I= 	I=

Y 
0D-
IU)	 C9-)

<

Zt
_J
I-	 I-

0
I LI

E>
a 2

0 0
u_

co	 0)

0	 0	 71-	 c)	 N-	 c)	 ,-
0	 0	 Lo	 co	 o	 o	 co
6	 6	 6	 6	 ,-	 6	 r--:
LO	 0	 N-	 inN-	 <--.	 o
(SD 	 C \J-	.-
C \J	 CO	 o

E)
CV

Ea	 CO	 Ea	 ER	 EA-	 EA-	 €0-	 up
Zii

	

0	 CD	 CD

	

0	 0	 0
6	 Co
o
Lr)
,--

O	 CD	 0	 CD	 CD	 0	 CD
CD	 CD	 0	 0	 CD	 0	 0
v-	 ,-	 6	 6	 4	 CO	 a>

CV	 CO	 0

	

CO	 C \J	 <9	 ,-

	

C")	 N-	 CO

<	 Li_	 Li_	 U_	 <	 LL
L11	 1.11	 __i	 _J	 _I	 LU	 __J

=

LLI

>-I-	 I-

	

H	 u_
u_ t.o

,-	 d_
0 

X	 X	 0	 H	 I
0	 I-

L	
o	 C.)

co	 co	 s)	 v-	 _	 tY
Z	 Z	

o	 <c\J
0	 I-1-1	 w	 0

I=	I=	 H	 H	 H	 C.)
0 -	 0	 U)	 CO	 _	 z

	

z

>:

71- z	 :7) >-	 >-	 LQ	
0 Li ji-

	

-)
	x--- C!)	 U)	 `-D :7 --)

-)	 X >_	 >_	 0

	< 	 <	 <

	

Lu T: Lu EN H	 H	 H	 u: u)

	

'"- LU	 U.J	 Lu	 Z <
• Li I < 	 E
_1 _1 __J _1 

	

Cl- 0 Ci- 0 Ci)	 U)	 U)	 Cr W
11J

	

z 2 z 1 2	 1	 I 1.0

•

 CO

	

Z- Z 0	 0	 0 

	

1— < I- < Z	 Z	 Z	
ai Ca

	

U) 2 u) 2 LLJ	 11.1	 LU	
c•1D
X WN

CO	 C:)	 N	 CO
N	 C \ I	 CO	 CO	 M	 CO

0

0
H

0
cr)

<	 cC CC
0	 H H	 a)



a_
o

0

cH
w

<
-J

1- 0
0

0 CD

EA-

O
O
O

ER

CD
0

ER ER

LIJ
0

<
Ce

1— a-
z }—

2

r-
CO

ti
CO

ER ER

Z >-
cl

0
0
O
N-
CS)

_1

=

0

a_

0

0 'Kr	 LCD
Co	 CO

O 0 0
O

O
O
L()
Co

T

ER 64 69

0 0 0
CD 0
O

oci oci og	 og
O
Lc)

O
O

ER

O
O
O

O
O
O

69-

O
O

ER

O
O
O

O
O
O

ER

O
O
O

;‘7
1.2

C?

ca>.‘a_

C

E
`>)0

E

0

2

-0

_a
v,`"

C

2a)

ER	 (1)-	 ER	 ER	 ER	 64	 ER-	 69	 ER	 EA	 64

CD	 0	 LO	 0	 O	 LC)	 Li)	 0	 CD	 Li)
O	 co	 LO	 N-	 LC)	 CO

Co	 oi
71

▪

 -	 CD

•	

st	 CO	 0	 OD	 CD	 CO	 CO	 •ct
N-	 LC)	 LC)	 71-	 V(0	 0	 CO
CO 	 CV 	 71 	 7-	 7-	 7-	 CV	 CV	 CV	 M	 CO;

0

64	 ER	 ER	 ER	 E1 	 ER	 €9-	 64	 ER	 EA	 ER	 ER CO

0

O	 O
O	 O
O
Cfl

0
0

CID

O
O
cO

0	 0	 0	 CD	 0
0	 0	 0	 0	 0
7-	 o7	 M	 N:-	 7-

0	 CD
0	 CD
CO	 CV

<	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <

	

LU	 W	 W	 ILI	 111	 W	 ILI	 LLI

_I	 __I
__I	 _I

	

_1	 _I	 —I	 <	 <
<	 <	 H 	 i_ 	 IJ	 H

	

I--	I--	 I--	 LLI	 LLI	 LU	 W

	

W	 LLI	 LLI
	—I 	 _I	 —1	 ZZ	 Z

-

	 Z

	

Z	 Z	 Z

	

0 7	 (-1
02	 0	 0	 CD	 0 = 0	 0

LU	 Li.I	 LU	 LU	 1.1.1 H LU	 U.1

	

0_	 0_	 0_	 0_	 a_	 a_ a- a_	 o_

	

>-	 >-	 >-	 >-	 >-	 >- 1-1-i >-	 >-

	

H	 H	 H	 H	 H	 I— a I— U) I--

	Lu 	 Lu	 W	 LLI	 UJ	 LU —1 LU 1 LU
	H 	 H	 I—	 I—	 I—	 I— —1 H H H

	

UJ	 LLI	 LU	 W	 W	 LLI < in a. Li j
	CC 	 CC	 CC	 CC	 rY	 CC --- CC W

0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 00000

	

Z	 Z	 Z	 Z	 Z	

0

ZI-LIZ—IZ
0	 0	 0	 0	 OLT-07t10
0	 0	 0	 0	 0 E 0	 0

	

H	 H	 H	 H	 H	 I— OH O H
U) U) 0 0 U) 00 co (n 0 0 2 (/) LJJ U)

i < i < i < i < i <'-' 
< IC.)	 C.:Z.)I— 0

	

0I	 0 1	 0 1	 c) 1	 c)
u]aLuaLua_ LU 0_ Win_Lul-I-ILLIOLu
CCUJLuCCLUCCLIJCCLLICC—ICCOCC
Q_ 0 0_ 0 a_00_00_0a_ _z a. 2 a_

	

N-	 CO	 OD	 0	 N—	 CV	 Co	 'ci-

	

d'	 '4'	 V'	 LC)	 LC)	 in	 LC)	 LO

ER 69

O

(/)
I
H
O-
W
0

0
LIJ
LT_

pc')
0
2

<
W LU

Q_
0
H
LU
Z

—I

• 

0

LLJ

0

I
z

2

LLJ
H
LJJ

0

O

H
U)

LJJ

Ln

0	 0	 0	 0 0 CD 0

O

O

O

c
(SD
0 Cfl
CO.

EA	 ER	 ER 69. ee- to

CD	 O	 CD	 CD 0 CD C)
0	 O	 0	 0 0 0 CD

O O CV.

O

N
oo

o
7-

O Co
O
O CO
CO

ER	 ER	 69-	 ER ER- ER U

0 LC) Li)
7- CO LC)

COCO
6

If) cc

ER	 ER	 69-	 Ea up- € Er)-

0 0
O 0
CV CV
LC) 00

7-

0	 O	 O	 O O 0 0
0	 O	 O	 O
7-	 7-	 Co	 cO
00	 oo

O

CV

0
cO
C)

0

CO
LC)	 CO	 (s)	 LC) LC) 7-

U_	 U_	 LL Li_ LL.
_I	 __I	 _I	 _I ___I __I _I

CC	 CC	 CC	 CC 0 0
Li]	 W	 LI]	 W D D D

< <
c0	 cc)	 QOM 0 0
DDDD
CC	 CC	 CC	 CC

co (�) co

E	 E	 E
>-	 >-	 >-

0_ Q_
Q_
_1

E
_1

< <
LL1	 W	 W	 LU-
CI_	 CI_	 CI_	 0_

H
w

H
Lu

H

E	 E	 E	 E
r= 0 0 0

LL1 w LI]

	

z	 z	 z	 z

	

0	 0	 0	 0
0000

LL:	 u: C/)
H Z H Z H Z H Z

	

LU E	 E

	

cc.	 CL

H

0

F-
<
0
D

0

<
0
D

cC
0

O -t CO ‹C CV	 T30 <
co 0 oo 0 -‹r CV

N co

00 O
CO	 Co	 CO	 CO zr -



0	 0	 0	 0	 0
0	 0	 0	 0	 0

c5	 6	 6
cv	 71-	 CD	 1.0

0/	 CD	 7-
O)	 7:1"

<
_J	 UJ	 J	 _J	 _J

N-

J

o 2
0

c*' 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
ggggg0 0 0 0 0 0 N0	 0	 CO	 0

.7r

CC	 .92
C)

QD

a_

()
69	 69	 69	 64	 69-	 64	 EA	 EA-	 U 	 64	 Ef3	 69	 EA-	 69	 EA-	 EA-

2
0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0 0	 0	 0	 0 O 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
O	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0 0	 0	 0	 0 O 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 C)
6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6 6	 6	 O	 N 6 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6 6-

Lt)
r	 Ca

CD

(1)

CD	 CD
C)	 CD	 .zr
1.15

CD	 QD
0/	 7r	 r-

rr	 r-
.7r

to Ea	 to err ca La Ea 69	 69 EA 69 EA-	 to

CD	 1.0	 CD	 7-	 CO	 CO	 1.0	 CD	 10	 QD
LO	 t	 1-0	 P.-	 00	 N	 Cq	 d-	 CO	 LU	 CO	 CD

CO	 CO	 N	 N	 CO	 LO	 O	 cO
CON- 	 CO	 Q/	 N-	 7r	 CD	 CO	 CO	 0/	 QD	 7t

CO	 7-	 7-	 7-	 C\I	 C\I	 C\I
7-	 7-	 7-

EF)-	 u)-	 u9	 EA-	 6/9	 EA	 EA-	 EA-	 Erl	 u9	 EA-	 6/9

CD	 C)
CD	 0

6	 CV
CD

O	 0	 0	 co)	 cD	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0 0	 0	 0
0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 O 0	 0	 0
CO	 4	 4	 CO	 6	 4	 Lri	 6	 Lci4	 co	 c5	 CO	 CD	 CO	 LO	 1.0	 CD

CD	 CO	 Ln	 CV	 CO	 7-
N	 7-	 CO	 CO

H

<	 <	 U_	 U_	 U_	 U-	 IL	 >-	 <	 <	 U-	 U_
LU	 LU	 J	 _1	 J	 J	 J	 (/)	 (/)	 W	 LLI	 J	 J

	

0	 0

	

Z	 Z

	

<	 <
in	 I-1-1

	

CO H	 >

	

<	 0

	

EL	 2	 z

	

0	 Lu	 ET_
<

W W
Z

	

a
—	 ET	 EL

w
0	 Z

	

0-	 w
>--
H	 U	 0z	 Z
jj	 0	 2

0	 <
Li

	

w	 LJ:

Z	 U
CD DC	 LU

LU	 :E	 <

	

c) 	 LL 7.1 c)

LU E-	 EN UJ

	

u) UD u_	 CC C2

:1-	 co	 CO	 N-
CO	 Co	 CO	 CO

z}
 >-H-O

z
O

r7e-

EA	 -E9-	 EA-	 ER	 to

0	 0	 7-	 CO	 CO
CD	 7-	 co	 co	 <s)

CO	 6	 6	 6
co	 4
N-	 (\I

(V.
0
0

A	 ea	 Ef3	 tr>	 CO- CD

C)



=
CC
0 0	 =

I-	
a-

CO	 CO	 N
N-	 N	 C7)

c*D	 D	 Dc	 ca.	 °0*:'CO 0 0 0	 0 0 0	 0
2
0C.)

>-
1— Lu
0 1—
_1 <
<
1— 0
0 1—
1—

0
2
>

a_

a)

111

co

-4c

E
64	 64	 64	 69-	 69	 Ea	 ER	 E1=3	 (.19-

2

O
0	 0	 o	 0	 0	 o0o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o 
6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6 6'

0
C

In

-co

_c
Ca)

C

	

E4	 69-	 64	 69-	 64	 64	 ER	 69-	 64

	

O	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 oo	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o

	

6 6	 6	 6	 6	 .6	 6	 6	 6     

EA-	 EA-	 ER	 ER	 ER	 ER	 EA-	 64	 ER	 64	 64	 69-	 64	 64	 69-	 64	 64	 EA-

N- CN	 CO	 0n1	 O	 O	 CS)	 CO	

▪ 	

CO	 CO	 0	 0	 6)	 d-	 00
Ln	 CO	 CO	 CO	 ti	 CO	 CO	 CO	 CO	 71-	 r

•	

r	 CO	 71-	 LCD	 r	 C
cNi	 oi	 c.]	 N	 N	 O	 r	 C	 C5";	 C	 6	 6

71- 	CO 	 CY)

(7.S.
E9-	 ER	 U0-	 Ea-	 ER	 EA-	 EA-	 Ea	 EA-	 69-	 E9-	 69-	 EA-	 ER	 64	 6/4	 6/4 cr)

_I	 U)	 0
CO	 Y	 (2	 LUY	 CC	 CC	 I-cc	 2	 <	 12	 > ^ LL1

< LU H
0_ U) E
u_ z	 z

_1	 0
1.1_	 I-U Z Y	 I-
Li1	 L<CC
CC	 E	 D

Ili	
01-1-1>	

CO

H	 ___i<	 0

1	 -I ----' 0_	
LILIJ	 I.- _1

CV	 71-	 LU	 CC

rn

0
>- 2          

z
O C5

0	 0	 CD	 0	 O	 0	 O	 0
0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 co;
6	 6	 6	 LC)	 oi	 o.;	 CO
CN	 C	 C	 LO
t	 CO	 co	 LC)

C7)

LL	 LL	 LL	 LL	 Q	 <	 <	 <	 <
-J	 J	 J	 LJ.J	 L1J	 W	 11.1

CD CD 0 0 0	 0 0	 0
0 CD 0 0 0	 0 0	

0
0	 0

6 6 6 Co cO	 6 6	 6	 6O co CNJ	 0 0	 CD	 0
N-	 r	 LC)co

CO

LL	 LL	 W	 LL.	 U_	 Li_	 LL
J	 J	 J	 -J	 J	 J	 J _J

0

(t)
0

LIJ

	

I-	 I-
--	 1-	 I	 ±"
71-	 71- 
0	 CD	 CD	 0	 0	 CD	 CD	 0	 0z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z
2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2

•	

<	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2	 2
I-

wz

-	

z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z	 z

	

w	 w	 u.i>Lu>Lu>Lu
z

> >	 >	 2	 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
W 0 I-1-1	 1-1-1	 0 W	 1-1-1	 LLI	 W 2 I-1-1

> 2 > 2 >	 >	 > W > W> W>
< 2 <	 < 	 <	 <	 <	 <	 <
0_ W a_	 WCI_ 0 0_ > 0_ _ 0_ - CL	 0_

0LLJ	 LLJ	 LIJ	 LLJ	 UJ	 LIJ	 LIJ	 LLJ	 LIJ
ZO-ZI-ZO-ZLIZ2Z-IZfIZOZ

N

• 

w rNI L-J N ui N �7 N	 NN5NON

LUYLUY-YYYOYOYOYH H	 t	 CC CC -I LY	 cc
E010 TO E 0 00 LTIJ 0 it 0 Fij 0

CN	 CO	 -	 CO	 N-	 00	 CS)	 CD
CO	 00	 CO	 CO	 CO	 00	 CO	 00	 0)

0
Lu
z
0z
0
_J

Lu



20

W
<

<0

H 0

H 0	 >--
>- u) 	 H
DC z	 -	 I—

— LU P N P <
rz - 01 < Z , ,- Z 0

cocaLu1/4-iLuo
W2 < 2 a j

2 0 w —1 u]
< > i  2

< 2 < Eu_ i
I—	 0_ 1 0_ 0_

0_J)
z
0
0
LT_
LL

H

0z

z
O
z

co

0

Lu
>-

c*"	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 ?)`'O	 0	 CO	 CD	 0	 CD	 0	 0	 CO	 CD	 LO	 CD	 CD	 0	 0

Tk
0	 c)	 0	 0	 o	 ,92
oc)	 0	 0	 c)
6	 ,	 . 6	 cc	 6	 CO	 f,I-	 I,-	 CO	 71-	 o	 wO	 o	 CV	 .-	 Tr	 ,

,
co--	 CV 	 N0_
''g

Ea	 64	 EFi	 Ea	 ER	 Ea-	 (.9-	 Ea	 EA	 to	 EFY	 69-	 Et)	 EA	 Ea	 4-.0	 Ce,	 >)0
O	 0	 0	 0	 CD	 0	 CD	 0	 CD	 CD	 CD	 CD	 CD	 CD	 o	 Cl

?OO	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o
6	 6	 ,-	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6 6

0	 0	 'aN	 CV	 c0

0

0
O	 CD	 O	 0	 0

eg	 Ea	 64	 Ea	 64	 Ea	 Ea	 En-	 EA-	 Ea	 U>	 Ea	 Ea	 ER	 En-

N-

•	

CD	 0	 71-	 CO	 LC)	 ‘zr	 LC)	 0	 LO	 O	 LC)	 0
CV	 CV	 0	 Ca	 N-	 N-	 CD
6	 6	 6	 ,c--	 cc	 o	 co	 6	 0

N-	 CV	 LC)	 CO	

-	

CV	 N-	 N	 CO

0

U>	 ea	 69-	 U>	 ea	 ea	 U>	 U>
	

ea	 ea	 ea	 ea	 U>	 ea
	

CD

C)
	 O	 CD

O
	

0

1-
z ›-

Oa

Z

Z
0

ct)
Lu
0

0
Z

CD	 CD	 0	 0	 CD	 0	 CD	 0
0	 CD	 CD	 0	 0	 0	 0	 CD
6	 6	 c.i	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6
LS4	 CD	 N-	 "t'	 CO	 N-	 CD	 CO
0	 N-	 LC)	 CV	 LC)	 CO
'cr	 EN	 c--	 CV	 1-

Z	 Z	 -I
LI-	 LI-	 0	 LL	 0	 0	 <	 LL-
-J	 _I	 -I	 H	 H	 (..9	 -J

0
Z Z

<

0 1-
z z

w j

LL1

• 

Z LLJ

<
0 >

<
a..

Lij 0 Li j
Z Z
0 0
N 5

0
DC

w o

N	 CO	 'I'	 LC)	 CO
CY)	 CD	 CS)	 CY)	 CD	 CD	 Cr)

0 0	 c)	 0	 CD	 0
O O	 O	 o

O LC)	 6	 6
cs)	 o	 CO	

-	

CO
CO

W	 (/)

Z
0

Z

W	 f2

Z
<
co

co
<

cc
w

W

u:

2
W

(I)	 cL

(3)
rn

Z

17-

0

Z

Lu
ce

Z
0

_1
_J

0
a_

cc

W
0

U)

0 
11- -1

cn

CO



O
z

F-

S
(/)
LU
>-
<
a.

U)

a_
q

co

z

z
0

_J

U-
0

UJ

CT
q

0
z

S

_J
S
S
0

LL

vi

2

S
q

0

0
Cn

co
z

Lu

(.5
z

O
z
0

z
0

0
0
0

_J

Lii
I-
<
0

0
>- 2
0

H
0	 0	 0	 0	

000	 0	 0	 0 
CO,— 	1--	 CO	 CO
N--	 co	 cs)	 71-	 co0)	 Lf)	 CO	 CO	 LO

LL	 w	 U.
_J	 J	 _J

0 0

69 ER Ce

0
0

oO Oo
O

€9OO
H

0 1—
1—

0 0 0	 o

tr}	 69	 ea	 EA

o	 o oo	 o
6	 6	 6	 6 6

69 ea E9 E19	 69 69 ea €9 E9

o	 Lc)	 o	 119	 •c:1-	 (3)
0	 co	 CO	 CO	 N-

O	 N:	 O	
CO(6

ti
71-	 (.6 

CO

ee-	 Ei9	 ER	 69	 69	 69	 ea

0
O	 H

Z

Cr)	 0
>- E

2	 <
F-	 w

>-
0	 F-
0_	 LU

0 0 In
uL	 H-w
o o h0

0	 0

00

0
0 I—
I- 6.9 Cri

0 CD
LLI 0 0

0 1— O 0
.<

< °

En

H
Z >-
0 Ia0

0

a.

0
U)
w
0

0
Z 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

